## **POSSIBLE MOTION**

I MOVE TO approve the renewal of a retail marijuana store license for Northern Lights Indoor Gardens, LLC and forward this approval to the Alcohol and Marijuana Office without objection.



## City & Borough of Sitka

## Municipal Clerk's Office

100 Lincoln Street, Sitka AK 99835 Telephone: 907-747-1811 Fax: 907-747-4004



## Memorandum

To: Mayor Hunter and Assembly Members

From: Melissa Henshaw, Acting Municipal Clerk

Date: June 21, 2017

Subject: Renewal Application of a Retail Marijuana Store License

A memo was circulated to the various municipal departments who may have a reason to protest. No departmental objections were received. Although not objecting, the Planning Department has included a memo, citizen petition, and a staff report. Also attached you will find a notification, and additional information, from the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office of an application for a renewal of a retail marijuana store license for the following applicant:

License #: 10138

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Licensee/Applicant: Northern Lights Indoor Gardens, LLC D.B.A.: Northern Lights Indoor Gardens, LLC

Physical Address: 1321 Sawmill Creek Road, Suite O and P; Sitka, AK

Designated Licensee: Micah Miller and Michael Daly

Recommendation: Approve the renewal of a retail marijuana store license for Northern Lights Indoor Gardens, LLC and forward this approval to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office without objection.